

Present : Smt. V.B. Agarwal.
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan, in -charge

Order no. 04 dated 22.05.25

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner file lawyer's hazira with postal receipt and track report.

S/R in respect of both the O.P.s are received after duly service.

No appearance made on behalf of O.P.-Owner.

O.P.-Insurance Co appears through vokalatnama and prays time for filing w/s.

Prayer is allowed .

A petition u/s 169 (2) of M.V.Act is filed by the Insurance Co .

Copy served. Let it be kept with the record.

P.O. is on leave.

To 04.08.25 for appearance of O.P.-Owner and filing W/S by O.P.-Insurance Co and hearing of petition u/s 169 (2) of M.V.Act.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,I/c

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court. I/C.