

Order no. 05 dated 04.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P.-Owner and filing written statement by O.P.-Insurance Co and hearing of petition u/s 169 (2) of M.V.Act.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No appearance made on behalf of O.P.-Owner.

Hence, the instant case do proceed exparte against the O.P.-Owner.

O.P. Insurance Co prays time for filing written statment .

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Now record is taken up for hearing of petiton u/s 169(2) of M.V.Act.

Ld. advocate for the Insurance Co is present.

Heard . Considered. Prayer as made in the said petition is hereby allowed.

Petitioner is directed to supply the all relevant documents to the O.P.-Insurance Co in compliance of petition u/s 169(2) of M.V.Act.

To 06.11.25 for supply of copies to the Insurance Co and W/S .

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.