

Order no. 07 dated 12.12.25

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the O.P.-Insurance Co.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No show cause is filed by the O.P.-Insurance Co.

A petition is filed on behalf of O.P.-Insurance Co, and prays time for filing W/S.

Let it be kept with the record.

Insurance Co to file show cause at first.

To 02.04.26 for filing show cause by the Insurance Co. Positively.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.