

Present : Sri D.Ghosh

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court, Bwn. In-charge.

Order no. 09 dated 20.07.26

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the O.P./Insurance Co positively.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of O.P./ Insurance Co., prays time for filing show cause.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last and final chance.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge 1st Track 1st Court is in-charge.

To 06.10.26 for filing show cause by the O.P./Insurance Co positively id necessary order.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,Bwn. I/C